

C. Case No. 24/2019 (Reg No. 24/2019)

JO Code No. WB 1346

Order dated : 04-2-2025

Today is fixed for Er of WA .

No step is taken by the parties .

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 04-2-2026 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on sectional holiday .

Ld. JM 2nd Court is in charge .

The case is adjourned .

Fix : 09-3-2026 for ER of WA .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court

Raghunathpur

I/C