

Complain Case 24 of 2019

CIS No. 24 of 2019

Order Dated: 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for furnishing particulars of the accused.

Complainant is present. No satisfactory step has been taken by the complainant to furnish complete and correct particulars of the accused as directed earlier. However, on perusal of the record and previous report submitted by the executing officer of Para P.S., it appears that despite earlier efforts, the presence of the accused Raisuddin Ansary could not be secured before this Court.

Considering the nature of the case and necessity of securing the attendance of the accused for proper adjudication, this Court is of the view that coercive process is required to be issued.

Accordingly, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused Raisuddin Ansary.

The Officer-in-Charge, Para P.S. is directed to execute the warrant of arrest and submit execution report before this Court within the stipulated time.

Fix 01.06.2026 for execution report of Warrant of Arrest.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia